Interest Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	FORM P'(0-1594 Rev. 6-93)	03-29-1	1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bankers Trust Company PARTICLE Part	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Bankers Trust Company Association General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other							
Name: J.P. Stevens Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1300	To the Honorable Commissioner of P			tached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.	
Individual(s)	4)	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2. Name an	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies)		
Individual(s)	Bankers Trust Company	JPR/FMANUE	Name:_J	J.P. Stevens	Enterprises,	Inc.	
General Partnership Cropporation-State - New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Qres Qr. No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		•	Internal A	Address: Suit	te 1300		
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Individual(s) citizenship Association Assignment Security Agreement Congration-State Corporation-State Carporation-State Corporation-	,	Street Address: 1105 N. Market Street					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Corporation-State - New York	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment							
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ③ Other Confirmatory Release of Security Interest Execution Date: March 15, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. Locicero, Esq. Internal Address: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016. Garage of Name (Designation in the United States, a domestic representative designation is state-led? □ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional numbers (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	,	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Dollarane					
March 15 , 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. Locicero, Esq. Internal Address: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016. O3/26/1999 NNBUTEN 00000122 130595. 1 If assignee is not concilcled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is typle and concerning the united by a No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes № No 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1 30 , 595 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes № No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Execution Date: March 15, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 130,595 Additional numbers attached? Per No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. LoCicero, Esq. Internal Address: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Oity: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016. O3/26/1999 MBINTEN 00000122 130595. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is take and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	☑ Other Confirmatory Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 130,595 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 및 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. LoCicero, Esq. Internal Address: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: O1-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 OF FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tyle and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 130,595 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ℚ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. LoCicero, Esq. Internal Address: □ AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Street Address: □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: □ 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Li Yes M No		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. Locicero, Esq. Internal Address:	Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):	1				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony F. LoCicero, Esq. Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Anthony F. LoCicero, Esq. Internal Address:			130	,595			
registrations involved:	I Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 및 No						
Internal Address: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Ol-1785 City: New York	1						
Internal Address: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 03/26/1999 INBIVEN 0000122 130595. ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: Anthony F. LoCicero,	Esq.					
AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 03/26/1999 MGUYEN 00000122 130595. ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: O1-1785 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O1 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENST	☐ Enclosed					
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 101 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			☐ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	count	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 101 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 90 Park Avenue						
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 03/26/1999 NNGUYEN 00000122 130595 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			8. Deposit a	account numbe	r:		
03/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000122 130595. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			01-17	785			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
12/11/1/	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trule and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
I ADTROOMY F. LO CICARO / (L. A. A. / / /)							
Anthony F. Lo Cicero Name of Person Signing Signature March 23, 1999 Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest (the "Release"), dated as of

March 15th, 1999, is made by Bankers Trust Company (the "Releasing Party") with respect

to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 130,595 of April 27, 1920 for the trademark POLO (the

"Trademark") as to which the Releasing Party was granted a security interest pursuant to a

document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real 1211/Frame

0313 as of September 6, 1994 (the "Security Agreement") made by J.P. Stevens Enterprises,

Inc., et al.

WITNESS

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party has previously released the security interest

created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark and now wishes to

confirm such release and to create a document suitable for recording the United States

Patent and Trademark Office to reflect such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable

consideration, the Releasing Party hereby does confirm its release, relinquishment, and

discharge of its security interest in and to the Trademark.

64268.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has caused this Confirmatory

Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

Date MARCH 15,1999

64268.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0957 State of New York }
County of New York }

On this 15 day of March, 1999, before me came the undersigned known to me and to me know to be the person who executed the within document on behalf of Bankers Trust Company, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public

MARY E. SOMOZA
Notary Public, State of New York
No 4505761 Qual in Kings Co
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires Dec 31, 1999

64268.1

RECORDED: 03/24/1999